FORM PTO- 161 9A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-22-2000



101559420

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or comities). Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Walter Wilson Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
Name	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	
Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Real # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Walter Wilson Name (line 1) Roy Baker Name (line 1) Roy Baker Name (line 1) Q-X Enviro Products Ltd. Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Real # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Real # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Name (iins 1) Walter Wilson Name (iins 2) Second Party Name (iins 1) Roy Baker Name (iins 2) Receiving Party Name (iins 1) Q-X Enviro Products Ltd. Name (iins 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 2) Address (line 4) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 2) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	The second of th
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year (Bx/18/00) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year (Bx/18/00) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year (Bx/18/00) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Second Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached if document to be recorded to a massignment and the receiving party is not deciving party only. Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	France #
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Name (line 1) Walter Wilson Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Roy Baker Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Name Address (line 2) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY **Toucher Date Month Day Year 08/18/00 Evacution Date Month Date Action Da	Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Roy Bakcr Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Domestic Representative Name and Address Name Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY If additional names of receiving parties attached is an assignment and the United domicaled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic as a separate document from Assignment.) Execution Date Month Day Year (08/18/00) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the Indied States, an appointment of a domestic as a separate document from Assignment.) States, an appointment of a domestic as a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Name (line 1) Roy Baker Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Q-X Enviro Products Ltd. Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Name Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 2)
Name (line 1) Q-X Enviro Products Ltd. Name (line 2)	Second Party 08/18/00
Name (line 1) Q-X Enviro Products Ltd. Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 400, 7015 Macleod Trail SW Address (line2) Address (line3) Calgary, AB T2H 2K6 Canada States (Canada States (Line 2) States (Line 2) Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 2)
Name (line 1) Q-X Enviro Products Ltd. Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 400, 7015 Macleod Trail SW Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Calgary, AB T2H 2K6 Canada City Domestic Representative Name and Address Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 400, 7015 Macleod Trail SW Address (line2) Address (line3) Calgary, AB T2H 2K6 City Domestic Representative Name and Address Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) States, an appointment of a domestic representative preparate document from Assignment.) States, an appointment of a domestic representative for a domestic representative preparate document from Assignment.) States, an appointment of a domestic representative for a domestic repr	Name (line 1) Q-X Enviro Products Ltd.
Address (line 1) 400, 7015 Macleod Trail SW Address (line2) Address (line3) Calgary, AB T2H 2K6 City Domestic Representative Name and Address Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line2) Address (line3) Calgary, AB T2H 2K6 City Domestic Representative Name and Address Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1) 400, 7015 Macleod Trail SW (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 3) Calgary, AB 120 State/Country Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Name Address (line 1) Address (tine 2) Address (tine 3) Address (tine 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line3) [Calgary, AB 1211 2R3 State/Country 210 3300
Address (line 1) Address (tine 2) Address (tine 3) Address (tine 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Address (tine 2) Address (tine 3) Address (tine 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 0P	Name
Address (tine 3) Address (tine 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 0P	Address (line 1)
Address (tine 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 1/2000 NTHAI1 00000199 09636326	Address (tine 2)
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (tine 3)
1/2000 NTHAI1 00000199 09636326	Address (tine 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
40 00 0P \	200 200 200
	40 00 00 \

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing to gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send Comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, and the cover Sheet is a constant. US CARRANT IN THE USING THE USING THE COURT STITLE COURT

diget Package 10531-0027; Patent and Tradelliark Assignited Fractice. 50 No. 101101. Its State (\$) information to:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(\$) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011350 FRAME: 0913

FORM PTO-	1619B
Expires 06/30/99	
OMB 06500027	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 06500027 PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 704-945-6700
Name Philip Summa, P.A.
Address (line 1) 13777 Ballantyne Corporate Place
Address (line 2) Suite 315
Address (line 3) Charlotte, NC 28277
Address (line 4)
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 09/636,326
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)
Enter PCT application number
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0332
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No
Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as
indicated herein. December 1, 2000
Stanley B. Baker Signature Date
Name of Person Signing

1 FORM PTO- 1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

OMB 0651-0027		PATENTS ONLY		PATENT
Conveying Pa		Mark if additional names of conve	ying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Vita	a Martez			08/18/00
Name (line 2)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Par	ty(ies)	Mark if additional na	mes of receiving parties	attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)		3. * * * *	
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)				attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Co	de
Enter either the	umber(s) or Patent N e Patent Application Number or eatent Application Number [the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	Patent Number	ne property). er(s)
] [

ASSIGNMENT WORLD-WIDE

WHEREAS, we Water WILSON of 10714 Braeside Drive SW, Calgary, Alberta T2W 1C1; Roy BAKER of 725 East Chestmere Road, Chestmere, AB T1X 1B1 and Vita MARTEZ of Bakers Hall #22096, Calgary, AB T2P 4J1, all citizens of Canada have made an invention relating to new and useful improvements in **Dust Control Compotision** for which an application for United States Letter Patent thereon was filed under Serial Number 09/636,326 on August 10, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Q-X ENVIRO PRODUCTS LTD., a company organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Alberta, having a place of business at 400, 7015 Macleod Trail SW, Calgary, AB T2H 2K6 Canada is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, in and to the invention, and in and to all Letters Patent issuing in the United States and foreign countries, to be granted for the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged we do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over and do hereby confirm our sale, assignment, transfer and setting over unto the said Q-X ENVIRO PRODUCTS LTD., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the United States application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to the invention disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent and reissues which may be granted upon said application, and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all corresponding foreign applications for Letters Patent which may be granted for the invention in foreign countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by Q-X ENVIRO PRODUCTS LTD., for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND we hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable Q-X ENVIRO PRODUCTS LTD., its

successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application; any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said invention; and we further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of Q-X ENVIRO PRODUCTS LTD., its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon said application or foreign applications.

AND we hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted and any reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said Q-X ENVIRO PRODUCTS LTD., its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

WITNESS my hand at Calgary, Alberta this 18 had a day of August, 2000

Walter Wilson

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

syaces

al Wilson

I, AZIZ ELJABRI, whose full post office address is 1213 I St NF CALGARY, AB, was personally present and did Walter Wilson who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Signature of Witness

this /4 day of lugary, 2000

Roy Baker

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, AZIZ ELJABRI, whose full post office address is 1213 1 St NE CAZGARY, AB, was personally present and did Roy Baker who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

witness my hand at Calgary, Alberta this 18 th day of August, 2000

RECORDED: 12/07/2000

Vita Martez

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, AZIZ EL JABRT, whose full post office address is 1913 1514 NE CALGARY, AB, was personally present and did Vita Martez who is known to me, execute the above assignment.